(ADM-the total number of pupils under the ESC’s supervision) is apportioned by the State Board of
Education from the participating school districts to which the ESC provides services from payments
made under the State’s foundation program.  Simultaneously, $37.00 times the sum of the ADM is
paid by the State Board of Education from State funds to the ESC.

MADISON-CHAMPAIGN EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, OHIO

NOTES TO GENERAL PURPOSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2001

(Continued)

25

  6. STATE FUNDING (Continued)

If additional funding is required and if a majority of the boards of education of the participating school
districts approve, the cost of Part (B) of the budget that is in excess of $43.50 times ADM approved
by the State Board of Education is apportioned to the participating school districts through reductions
in their state foundation.  The State Board of Education initiates and supervises the procedure by
which the participating boards approve or disapprove the apportionment.

  7. FIXED ASSETS

The balance in the general fixed asset account group has been re-stated as of July 1, 2000 due to
errors and omissions in the amounts previously reported.

Balance
June 30, 2000 Correction

Restated
Balance

July 1, 2000
Furniture and equipment $381,768 $(110,086) $271,682
Vehicles   65,749   (25,444)   40,305
Total $447,517 $(135,530) $311,987

A summary of the changes in the general fixed assets account group during the fiscal year follows:

Restated
Balance

July 1, 2000 Additions Disposals
Balance

June 30, 2001
Furniture and equipment $271,682 $54,938 $   0 $326,620
Vehicles   40,305   0   40,305
Total $311,987 $54,938 $   0 $366,925

  8. LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS

During the year ended June 30, 2001, the following changes occurred in liabilities reported in the
general long-term obligations account group:

Balance
July 1, 2000 Increase Decrease

Balance
June 30, 2001

Compensated absences $339,151 $   0 $(25,717) $313,434
Pension obligation payable   21,266   18,195   (21,266)   18,195
Total $360,417 $18,195 $(46,983) $331,629

Compensated absences and the pension obligation will ultimately be paid from the fund from which
the employee is paid.

MADISON-CHAMPAIGN EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, OHIO

NOTES TO GENERAL PURPOSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2001

(Continued)

26

  9. COMPENSATED ABSENCES

The criteria for determining vacation and sick leave components is derived from negotiated
agreements and state laws.  All twelve month employees earn ten to twenty days of vacation per fiscal
year, depending upon length of service.  Vacation time does not carry beyond the contract year in